

PROJECT:		Main St Traffic Signal Improvements						
AT:		Bid # 16-826T			1		2	
DATE:		Project # 2015-07			NY-CONN Corporation		A.M. Rizzo	
ENG/ARCH:		TOWN OF WESTPORT						
ESTIMATE:		February 26, 2016						
		TOWN OF WESTPORT						
		\$260k-\$300k						
ITEM #	DOT #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		1 LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
2	205002	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		4 CY	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
3	0219011A	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN		3 EA	\$122.00	\$366.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
4	944000	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		70 SY	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
5	950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT		70 SY	\$2.50	\$175.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
6	952001	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING		1 LS	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	0970006A	TRAFFIC PERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)		1 EST	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	0970007A	TRAFFIC PERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		1 EST	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
9	0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC		1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
10	975002	MOBILIZATION		1 LS	\$5,270.00	\$5,270.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	977001	TRAFFIC CONE		20 EA	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
12	978002	TRAFFIC DRUM		10 EA	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
13	980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING		1 LS	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		310 LF	\$28.00	\$8,680.00	\$51.00	\$15,810.00
15	1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION		8 VF	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
16	1002201A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE		4 EA	\$7,721.00	\$30,884.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
17	1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL - TYPE I		10 EA	\$598.00	\$5,980.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
18	1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV		2 EA	\$1,827.00	\$3,654.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
19	1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE		60 LF	\$19.50	\$1,170.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
20	1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		140 LF	\$12.50	\$1,750.00	\$16.00	\$2,240.00
21	1008117	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		75 LF	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00
22	1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		190 LF	\$17.00	\$3,230.00	\$16.00	\$3,040.00
23	1008217	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		100 LF	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
24	1010039A	PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II (17" X 30")		5 EA	\$793.00	\$3,965.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
25	1017053	SERVICE (UNMETERED)		2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	1102002	8" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL		8 EA	\$532.00	\$4,256.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
27	1102010	12" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL		1 EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
28	1103002A	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE		4 EA	\$10,470.00	\$41,880.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
29	1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL		2 EA	\$613.00	\$1,226.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
30	1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL		5 EA	\$966.00	\$4,830.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
31	1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL		4 EA	\$1,728.00	\$6,912.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
32	1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL		1 EA	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
33	1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL		1 EA	\$792.00	\$792.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
34	1106002A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED		2 EA	\$1,405.00	\$2,810.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
35	1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED		6 EA	\$590.00	\$3,540.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
36	1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED		3 EA	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
37	1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)		16 EA	\$853.00	\$13,648.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00
38	1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE		2 EA	\$11,877.00	\$23,754.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
39	1111407A	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM		2 EA	\$18,150.00	\$36,300.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00
40	1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		120 LF	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
41	1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		195 LF	\$2.20	\$429.00	\$3.75	\$731.25
42	1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		2,320 LF	\$2.30	\$5,336.00	\$2.35	\$5,452.00
43	1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		110 LF	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$4.75	\$522.50
44	1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		70 LF	\$2.80	\$196.00	\$7.00	\$490.00
45	1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		310 LF	\$3.80	\$1,178.00	\$7.00	\$2,170.00
46	1113399	CABLE CLOSURE		2 EA	\$598.00	\$1,196.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
47	1114102A	SPAN WIRE		170 LF	\$9.50	\$1,615.00	\$7.50	\$1,275.00
48	1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		1 LS	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
49	1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)		1 LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
50	1206023	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS		1 LS	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
51	1208906	SIGN FACE-SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE		86 SF	\$75.00	\$6,450.00	\$55.00	\$4,730.00
52	1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		208 LF	\$0.50	\$104.00	\$0.75	\$156.00
53	1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		2,540 LF	\$0.50	\$1,270.00	\$0.75	\$1,905.00
54	1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		1,000 SF	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
55	1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		800 SF	\$1.30	\$1,040.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
56	1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING		60 SF	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
57	1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)		1 EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
TOTAL						\$261,336.00		\$337,491.75